CH \$90.00 336

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM412127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/29/2016	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oregon Resorts, LLC		01/04/2017	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FNF NV Brasada, LLC
Street Address:	1701 Village Center Cir.
City:	Las Vegas
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89134
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: OREGON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3369184	BRASADA RANCH
Registration Number:	3319763	BRASADA RANCH
Registration Number:	3536488	BRASADA RANCH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5035955301

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 503-595-5300

Email: ptotmdocket@klarquist.com

Correspondent Name: Lisa M. Caldwell

Address Line 1: 121 SW Salmon Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: Klarquist Sparkman, LLP
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8741-87604-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa M. Caldwell
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Caldwell/
DATE SIGNED:	01/12/2017

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0872 source=Confirmation of Assignment TradeMark#page1.tif source=Confirmation of Assignment TradeMark#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0873

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT AND ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Oregon Resorts, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having an address of 7555 Falcon Crest Dr., Redmond, OR 97756, owned and/or owns the trademarks, registrations therefor, and all goodwill associated therewith, as set forth in Exhibit A, (hereinafter collectively referred to as THE TRADEMARKS);

WHEREAS, FNF NV Brasada, LLC, an Oregon limited liability company, having an address of 1701 Village Center Cir., Las Vegas, NV 89134, did and does desire to acquire from Oregon Resorts, LLC, for good and valuable consideration as set forth in the agreement entitled PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT (executed January 29, 2016), all rights in and to THE TRADEMARKS;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which was previously and is again hereby acknowledged, Oregon Resorts, LLC does hereby affirm that the PURCHASE AND SALE AGREEMENT was effective to assign any and all rights, title and interest held by Oregon Resorts, LLC, in and to THE TRADEMARKS to FNF NV Brasada, LLC; and further, effective *nunc pro tunc* January 29, 2016, Oregon Resorts, LLC does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FNF NV Brasada, LLC, any and all rights, title and interest in and to THE TRADEMARKS Oregon Resorts, LLC may still retain in THE TRADEMARKS, to be held by FNF NV Brasada, LLC, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Oregon Resorts, LLC had the assignment and sale not been made.

By: Oregon Resorts, LLC (Assignor)

Date: 1/4/17

Simon Hallgarten, Authorized Signatory

By: FNF NV Brasada, LLC (Assignee)

Date: 1/4/17

Simon Hallgarten, Authorized Signatory

EXHIBIT A

Country	Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	
United	BRASADA RANCH	3,369,184	January 15, 2008	
States of				
America				
United	BRASADA RANCH	3,319,763	October 23, 2007	
States of				
America				
United	BRASADA RANCH	3,536,488	November 25,	
States of			2008	
America				
		-		
	2240424			
	BRASADA			
	RANCH			
	KANCI			
United	BRASADA RANCH	All commo	All common law rights and	
States of		goodwill as	sociated therewith	
America				

Confirmation of Assignment and Assignment - Page 2 of 2 $\,$

RECORDED: 01/12/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 005964 FRAME: 0875